PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4828104

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MAZEN ALHRISHY previously reco Assignor(s) hereby confirms the AS	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR TO DR MAZEN ALHRISHY previously recorded on Reel 039303 Frame 0797. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM DR. MAZEN ALHRISHY TO KING'S COLLEGE LONDON.			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
DR. MAZEN ALHRIS	HY		06/28/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	KING'S (COLLEGE LONDON				
Street Address:	STRANE)				
City:	LONDO	N				
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	WC2R 2	WC2R 2LS				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	9	858663				
CORRESPONDENC		202)371-2540				
Correspondence wi	Il be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ıccessful, it will be sent			
0	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US Mail.			
Phone:		023712600				
		er@skgf.com, deniseb@skgf.com RNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C				
•		NEW YORK AVENUE, NW				
Address Line 4:		ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3888.0040001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHANIE L. ELMER				
SIGNATURE:		/Stephanie L. Elmer, #59,244/	/Stephanie L. Elmer, #59,244/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/15/2018				
Total Attachments: 2						
source=ALHRISHY_C	-					
source=ALHRISHY_C	ORRECTIVE	_ASGN#page2.tif				

503940024 08/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3986679

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	<u></u>	Execution Date		
DR. MAZEN ALRISHY ALHRISH		SHY		06/28/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:		KING'S COLLEGE LONDON				
Street Address:	STRAN	STRAND				
City:	LONDO	LONDON				
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	WC2R	WC2R 2LS				
Property Type		Number 14908774				
Application Number:		14908774				
CORRESPONDENC	Έρλτλ					
Fax Number:		(617)812-1277				
	ill be sent to	the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it				
Phone:	· · ·	925-231-1991		* \$\$\$\$\$\$\$		
Email: dock		docketing@mcneillbaur.com				
Correspondent Name: MCN		MCNEILL BAUR PLLC				
		125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR	IVE			
		SUITE 301				
Address Line 4:		CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUS	ETTS 02140			
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:					
TTORNEY DOCKE			ELIZABETH A. DOHERTY			
		ELIZABETH A. DOHEI	RIY			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:		ELIZABETH A. DOHER	HIY	- <u></u>		
IAME OF SUBMITTE						

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (US Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 01124-0003-00US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) and/are co-inventor(s) of an invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TOMOSYNTHESIS IMAGING

which was filed on January 29, 2016, as an application for United States Letters Patent as Application No. 14/908,774, and which is a U.S. national stage entry from PCT/GB2014/052366, with international filing date August 1, 2014; and

WHEREAS, King's College London, located at Strand, London, WC2R 2LS, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States of America, and in and to Application No. 14/908,774 for United States Letters Patent on this invention and any Letters Patent to be issued thereon, as well as to United States applications and Letters patent claiming priority to Application No. 14/908,774;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assigner, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, including Application No. 14/908,774, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon; and Assigner hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

I/WE HEREBY covenants that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting this invention, cooperate in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the tile to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States.

County/City of Signature: Mazen Ahishy Name: Title: Country of United Kingdom Ov. Date: 2014 28.06. 17.01.2018 Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of ., 20 , Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have signed below.

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/16/2018